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Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System

Annual Report of Holding Companies-FR Y-6

Report at the close of business as of the end of fiscal year

This Report is required by law: Section s(cXlXA) of the Bank
Holding Company Act (12 U.S.C. S 1844(c)(1)(A)); sections,E(a)
and 13(a) of the lnternational Banking Act (12 U.S.C. SS 3106(a)
and 3108(a)); sections 11(a)(1), 25, and 25A of the Federal
Reserve Act (12 U.S.C. SS 2a8(a)(1), 602, and 611a); and sec-
tions 113, 165,3'12,618, and 809 of the Dodd-FrankAct (12 U.S.C.
SS 5361 , s365, 541 2, 1 850a(c)(1 ), and 5468(b)(1 )). Return to the
appropriate Federal Reserve Bank the original and the number of
copies specified.

This repo( form is to be filed by all toptier bank holding compa-
nies, top-tier savings and loan holding companies, and U.S. inter-
mediate holding companies organized under U.S. law, and by
any foreign banking organization that does not meet the require
ments of and is not treated as a qualifying foreign banking orga-
nization under Section 211.23 ol Regulation K (12 C.F.R. S
211 .23). (See page one of the general instructions for more detail
of who must file.) The Federal Reserve may not conduct or spon-
sor, and an organization (or a person) is not required to respond
to, an information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

NOTE: The Annual Report of Holding Companies must be signed by
one director of the toptier holding company. This individual should
also be a senior official of the toptier holding company. ln the event
that the toptier holding company does not have an individual who is
a senior offioal and is also a director, the chairman of the board must
sign the report lf the holding company is an ESOP/ESOT formed as
a corporation or is an LLC, see the General lnstructions for the
authorized individual who must sign the ieporl
l, D. Kenneth Greer

Name of the Holding Company Oirector and Official

President / Director
'litle of the Holding Company Direclor and Omcial

attest that the Annual Reporl of Holding Companies (including
the supporting attachments) for this report date has been pre-
pared in conformance with the instructions issued by the Federal
Reserve System and are true and conect to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Wth respect to information regarding individuals contained in this
repoft, the Repofter cedifies lhaf it has the authoity to provide this
information to the Federal Reserye. The Reporter also cedifies
that it has the authority, on behalf of each individual, to consent or
object to public release of information regarding that individual.
The Federal Reserve may assume, in the absence of a request for
confidential in accordance with the Board's
"Rules ' 12 C.ER Pad 261,

Date of Report (top-tier holding company's fiscal year-end):

12t31t2017
Month/Day/Year

N/A

Reportefs Legal Enttty ldentlfier (LEl) (20-Character LEI Code)

Reporter's Name, Street, and Mailing Address

Mount Vernon Bankshares. I

Legal Title of Holding Company

P O Box 909

(Malling Address of the Holding Company) Street / PO. Box

MtVernon Texas 75457

Clty

101 West Main Street

State Zip Code

Physical Location (lf different from mailing address)

Person to whom questions about this report should be directed:
D. Kenneth Greer President / Direclor

Name

s03-537-2201

Title

Area Code / Phone Number / Extension

903-5374232
that the consenl to public release of'all Areacode/FAXNumber

that individual. dkgreerl @mt-vernon.corn

Direclor and Offcial

E-mailAddress

fnbmv.com
Address (URL) forthe Holding Companys uFb page

Date of

For Federal Reserve Bank Use Only

RSSD ID
c.t.

Ofice ofManagemenl end Budgst, PapeMork Reduction Project (7100{297), Washington, OC 20503, O3/201A

For holding companies not registered with the SEC-
lndicate status of Annual Repoft tcrShareholders:

B is included with the FR Y-6 repofr"

E will be sent under separate cover

n is not prepared

0=No
'1 =Yes 0

ls confidential treatment requested for any portion of
this report submission?

ln accordance with the General lnstructions forthis report
(check onty one),

1. a letter justifying this request is being provided along
with the report ..

2. a [etterjustrfying this request has been provided separately ...

NOTE: lnformalon for which confiJental treatnent is being requested
must be provided separatsly and labeled
as "confrential."
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FORM FR Y-6

MOI]NT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC.
MT. VERNON, TEXAS

FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

REPORT ITEM 1: ANNUAL REPORT TO SHAREHOLDERS
MOTINT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC. PREPARES AN ANNUAL REPORT FOR ITS
SHAREHOLDERS. TWO COPIES ARE ENCLOSED.

REPORT ITEM 2a: ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
SEE ATTACHED E)C{IBIT
HOLDING COMPANY OWNS IOO% OF BANK

REPORT ITEM 2b: OFFICE/BRANCH VERIFICATION
SENT TO FRB CONTACT VTA EMAIL 3114178

REPORT ITEM 3: . SECURITIES HOLDERS
(1Xa) (1)O) (l)(c) (2)

CURRENT SHAREHOLDERS WITH OWNERSHIP, CONTROL OF HOLDINGS OF 5% OR
MORE W]TH POWER TO VOTE AS OF 12.31.17

(1)(a) NAME & ADDRESS (City, State, Counfiry)
PAT B. LINDLEY
MT. VERNON, TX 75457

(1)O) COITNTRY OF CTTZENSHTP OR TNCORPORATION
USA

(lXc) NUMBER & PERCENTAGE OF EACH CLASS OF VOTING SECURITIES
18,655 -7.38% OF COMMON STOCK

(lXa) NAME & ADDRESS (City, State, Country)
CHARLES L. & PEGGY S. LOWRY LMING TRUST
CHARLES L. LOWRY, TRUSTEE
PEGGY S. LOWRY, TRUSTEE
MT. VERNON, TX 75457

(1)O) COUNTRY OF CTTTZENSHTP OR TNCORPORATTON
USA

(lXc) NUMBER & PERCENTAGE OF EACH CLASS OF VOTING SECURITIES
48,800 _19.31% OF COMMON STOCK



(lXa) NAME & ADDRESS (City, State, Counfiry)
LEONARD LOWRY
ROCKWALL, TX 75087

(lxb) COUNTRY OF CTTTZENSHTP OR TNCORPORATION
USA

(lXc) NUMBER & PERCENTAGE OF EACH CLASS OF VOTING SECURITIES
14,t75 - 5.61% OF COMMON STOCK

REPORT ITEM #4: - INSIDERS
SEE ATTACHED



MOUNT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC
PARENT COMPANY ONLY

STATEMENT OF CONDITION

December 31,2017

(rN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

ASSETS

Cash on Hand

lnvestment in Bank Stock

Taxes/Dividends Receivable

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

Accounts Payable

Dividends/Distibutions Payable

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Common Stock

Treasury Stock

Paid in Capital

Urealized Appr/Depr AFS Securities (FAS 1 15)

REPORT ITEM /I1

2017201 6

827

19,81 1

21,468

1 ,133

21,720

1 ,101

23,954

1 101

1,109

218

(6,362)

3,939

(246)

22,580
2,717

22,845

23,954

435,305
182,609
252,696

91.38
127.93

830

I0

Retained Earnings - Prior Year
Retained Earnings - Current Year

830

830

218

(6,334)

3,939

(1 ,312)

22,273
1,853

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY 20,638

TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY _21,469

Shares issued $.50 Par
Shares Repurchased
Shares Outstanding
Book Value
1.4 X Book Value

435,305
182,381
252,924

86.78
121.50

-Calculation of adjusted book value does nol include unrealized Appr/Dppr AFS(FASB 1 15)



MOUNT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC.
PARENT COMPANY ONLY

STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

December 31,2017

INCOTUE

Jncome from Sudsidiary
First National Bank of Mount Vernon

201 6 2017

1,967,857.57 2,741,715.94

1,867,857.57 2,741,715.94

2,303.00 4,388.08

12,070.50 20,478.75

0.00 0.00

14,373.50 24,866.83

1,853,484.07 2,716,849.11

209,781.60 707,521.46

1,643,702.47 2,009,327.65

252,924 252,696

6.50 7.95

7.33 '10.75

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

Franchise Tax Expense

Legal & Professional

Miscellaneous Fees

TOTAL EXPENSE

INCOME BEFORE TAXES

TAXES/DISTRIBUTIONS

NET INCOME

Shares Outstanding

After Distribution Earnings Per Share

Earnings Per Share



MOUNT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC
PARENT COMPANY ONLY

STATEMENT OF SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

December 31,2017

CONTMON
STOCK

PAID IN
CAPITAL

RETAINED
EARNINGS

TREASURY
STOCK

TOTAL
SHAREHOLDERS

EQUITY

BEGINNING BAL 217,652.50 3,938,903.79 24,126,571.91 (6,333,540.26) 21,949,587.94

NET INCOME 2,716,849.11 2,716,849.11

TREASURY STOCK
TRANSACTIONS

D ISTRI BUTIONS/D IVI DEN DS (1,546,472.18)

(28,143.60) (28,143.60)

(1,546,472.18)

BALANCE

=====!-1-!:!i=':::==:'::::n-l1::=::':::=.:1=9r'-j!:::=?====::'=Y!!l=1!

Unrealized Depreciation Available for Sale Securities (246,413.16)

Total Shareholders Equity 22,845,408.11



ASSETS

Loans, Net
Bank Premises, Furniture & Fixtures
All Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Demand Deposits
NOW Accounts
Super NOW Accounts
Savings Accounts
Certificates of Deposits
Money Market Accounts
Time Open Deposits

Total Deposits
Total Other Borrowings
Other Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY CAPITAL

Common Stock - 88,000 Shares Authorized
Surplus
Undivided Profits
Other Reserves

TOTAL EOUITY CAPITAL

Unrealized Appr/Depr AFS Securities

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY CAPITAL

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT VERNON

STATEMENT OF CONDITION

December 31,2017

(]N THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Cash and Due from Banks
U. S. Treasuries & Govt. Agencies
Mortgage-Backed Securities
Municipal Securities
Unrealized Appr/Depr AFS Securities (FASB 115)
Fed Funds Sold
AllOther Securities
Loans (Excluding Unearned lnterest) 76,021

Less: Reserve for Loan Losses (674)

201 6

3,1 16
0

70,137
51,059
(1 ,312)

1;131
1,397

75,347
1,638
1 567

204,080

96,955
(833)

2017

7,517
0

55,600
49,108

(246)
6,180
1,560

86,122
1,600
1,493

208,924

44,171
27,879

2,068
13,410
38,601
19,329
7,506

152,965
33,000

1,240

187,205

220
460

21,140
146

21,966

(246)

59,594
20,320

1,939
11,037
45,845
18,580
8,456

165,770
17,537

962

194,269

220
460

20,297
146

21,123

(1 ,312)

204,080 208,924



FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MT VERNON

STATETVIENT OF EARNINGS

December 31,2017

201 6

6,486,301
1,340,529

lnterest lncome
lnterest Expense

INTEREST MAHGIN

lncome - Service Charges
lncome - Commissions & Fees
lncome - Other

NON - INTEREST INCOME

Salaries & Employees Benefits
Occupancy Expense
Provision for Loan Losses
Other Operating Expenses

NON - INTEREST EXPENSE

Net After Expenses
Security Gains (Losses)

NET AFTER GAINS (LOSSES)

lncome Taxes/Distributions

NET INCOME

5,145,772

454,739
58,814
33,319

2,193,155
390,081

0
1,241,549

3,824,785

1,867,859
0

1,867,959

209,784

1,659,075

2017

6,973,481
1,323,073

5,650,408

468,761
51,190

228,395

748,346

2,005,124
367,905
220,000

1,063,959

3,656,998

2,741,766
(501

2,741,716

707,529

_2,034,187

872546



COMMON STOCK

SURPLUS

UNDIVIDED PROFITS

INCOME

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT VERNON

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY CAPITAL

December 31,2017

DIVIDEND TO MT VERNON BANKSHARES

UNREALIZED APPR/DEPR ON AFS SEC

TOTAL EQUITY

RESERVE FOR LOAN LOSSES

BALANCE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

RECOVERIES CREDITED TO ALLOWANCE

PROVISION CRED]T TO ALLOWANCE

LOSSES CHARGED TO ALLOWANCE

BALANCE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017

220,000

460,000

20,442,731

2,741,716

(1,999,490)

(246,413)

_21J19,554

674,277

24,953

220,000

(86,068)

___!33,162_

NET RECOVERIES (LOSSES) (61 ,1 14)



bbo4oi o-
@NNO
@o-

a hoo oo606 0E O O OOOO6 6
< o- o. qo_N.o-o- io-> o o tsooNo : F< O g vvFOO ! F
= 

? @o- 'N
N

o
@
o-

o!
N

ooo
ooo
NOO
@@aNO-o

600
@

Oi
IJJ i!,;
ON_

@z@<
dzo-NO

c
oozilB

@6N-@
?o

UJ
Do
@
ot
@
N.

2Xo
s 6-B

=3Eoxuo>q
UFoe
IJJ ^l!O
OP
6 '1

tu-
=

oooo
o- o-
oo
ov

?Oo
N
h>Jn@Y,N

Fo
o

oob
@q
o
@
N-

@o
o_o
1

q
@o

@
@
@_

@

N-

@
@

N-
N

N
a
no

D
o
@-
@+a

6
@
o
+oo

N-
N

=6--o3ixoq
e

ooo-
@

oooooo
oao-

o:
6-3
Es
x
q
e

o
Qo
o-

oooooo
o@
@v

9d
xo
;e

ooo
@

@oo
@

ftBg) *-

FOO
N
6-

an6xo<:-

nooe
!o-
<8
<N_

@oo
G

uJ-
=N

FOo
N
o

>b_-1 6i;-

600o
Jo-
FOtr=< /L

oo6
-o o*o- N-
!rr 6so<o
=i

rO(t
NO
NO

- c.i o'
=FNil-

Bo8 8o oo
<o
-F-oz

ooo
o_

* aE

3fit=tgr
I =.Hppfr

fxqeE==e

rt=
r5
AEY.<
<lLtoE

=oJ
IL
I
ct)

o
@
o
N

zoz
TE
uJ

Fz
D
o
=



(

Report ltem: 2a

100%

NO ENTITY IN OUR ORGANIZATION HAS A LEI

IVIOUNT VERNON BANKSHARES, INC.
MT. VERNON, TX

INCORPORATED IN TEXAS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MT. VERNON
MT. VERNON, TX

INCORPORATED IN TEXAS
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